OP \$40.00 87694019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM729344 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cahill Services, LLC		05/20/2022	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cahill Services Operating, LLC		
Street Address:	224A North Lewis Street		
City:	New Iberia		
State/Country:	LOUISIANA		
Postal Code:	70563		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87694019	EXTHERMONATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-651-2687

Email:ccottrell@winston.comCorrespondent Name:Christopher G CottrellAddress Line 1:800 Capitol Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher Cottrell	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Cottrell/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Exthermonator Trademark Assignment USPTO_(17034173)_(1).DOCX_(17034214)_(1)#page1.tif source=Exthermonator Trademark Assignment USPTO_(17034173)_(1).DOCX_(17034214)_(1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007729 FRAME: 0001

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is entered into as of this 20th day of May 2022 (the "Effective Date") by and between Cahill Services, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company ("Assignor") and Cahill Services Operating, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of all rights, title, and interests in and to the U.S. trademark EXTHERMONATOR (Reg. No. 5915448) (the "Assigned Trademark"), and all of the common law rights therein, and all goodwill associated thereby and symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and Assignee desires to acquire the Assigned Trademark, including all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, convey, transfer and deliver to Assignee, its successors and assigns: (a) all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark, including, without limitation, any registration, application, renewal and extension therefor and all common law rights therein, together with the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the Assigned Trademark pertain, and the goodwill associated with the Assigned Trademark and symbolized thereby as of the Effective Date; and (b) all other rights accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto in any jurisdiction throughout the world for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors and assigns, as full and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, including all (i) claims, causes of actions and rights to pursue and collect damages, costs, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, current or future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, conflict with or other violation of any of the foregoing, and all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter in respect of any of the foregoing, and (ii) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for trademark protection for the Assigned Trademark.
- 2. Recordation. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable governmental authority or registrar to record and register Assignee as the owner of the Assigned Trademark, and to issue any and all Trademarks to Assignee, as assignee of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark. Assignee shall have the right to record this Assignment with all applicable governmental authorities and registrars so as to perfect ownership of the Assigned Trademark.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor shall provide Assignee, its successors and assigns with all such assistance as it may reasonably request to confirm the rights granted in <u>Section 1</u>, above. Assignor acknowledges and agrees that Assignee or any of its designees may record and perfect this Assignment or such documentation in any jurisdiction throughout the world, and Assignor shall cooperate therewith, at Assignee's expense.

[Signature Page Follows.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007729 FRAME: 0002

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed and delivered as Effective Date by a duly authorized officer or representative of Assignor and Assignee, as applicable.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

Cahill Services, LLC

Cahill Services Operating, LLC

By: DEREK FOSTER

By: DEREK FOSTER

Name: Derek Foster

Name: Derek Foster

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Assignment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007729 FRAME: 0003

RECORDED: 05/20/2022